

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07042701 CALL : 073 COUNTIES : HENNEPIN
 LETTING DATE : 04/27/07 9:30 A.M. DISTRICT : M
 JOB NO. : 070073 LENGTH :
 STATE PROJECT : 2783-107 ROUTE : TH 35W=394 COMPLETION DATE : 10/26/07
 CONTRACT NO. : S07073 START DATE: 06/04/07 BRIDGE COUNT : 10
 NUMBER OF DAYS: 0

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONC CRACK & JT REPAIR, CONC PLANING, SURFACING, BRIDGES ETC

CONTRACT LOCATION: LOCATED ON TH 35W FROM NORTH OF TH 94 TO STINSON BLVD
 IN MINNEAPOLIS

RECOMMENDATION: AWARD TO LOW BIDDER

I, THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFY THAT THIS ABSTRACT IS A CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS (THESE) PROJECT(S):
 THAT THE LEGAL REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO COMPETITIVE BIDDING ON PUBLIC PROJECTS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH: THAT SAID BIDS
 WERE OPENED IN PUBLIC AND AWARD HAS BEEN MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER.

APPROVED: _____ STATE AID OR CONSTRUCTION ENGR
 _____ ASST. DIV. DIRECTOR, OPERATIONS

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 8,838,134.09	91.0305%	100.0000%
1	P0015	PROGRESSIVE CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 9,708,977.89	100.0000%	109.8533%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) P0015 PROGRESSIVE CONTRACTORS INC		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION 0001 CONC CRACK & JT REPAIR ETC							
0010 2011601/00003 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	31260.00000	31260.00		
0020 2021501/00010 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	329200.00000	329200.00	669000.00000	669000.00		
0030 2031501/00042 FIELD OFFICE TYPE D-MODIFIED	1.000 EACH	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 07042701

CALL : 073

COUNTIES : HENNEPIN

LETTING DATE : 04/27/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070073

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 2783-107

ROUTE : TH 35W=394

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : S07073

START DATE: 06/04/07

COMPLETION DATE : 10/26/07

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(0) -EST-	(1) P0015	()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PROGRESSIVE CONTRACTORS INC		
QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 2031503/00041	1.000 EACH	5841.35000	5841.35	4000.00000	4000.00	
FIELD LABORATORY TYPE DX						
0050 2051501/00010	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS						
0060 2102501/00020	1116.000 S F	1.70000	1897.20	1.20000	1339.20	
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL-PERMANENT						
0070 2102502/00015	2000.000 L F	1.00000	2000.00	0.40000	800.00	
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL-TEMPORARY						
0080 2102502/00020	45035.000 L F	0.47000	21166.45	0.40000	18014.00	
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL-PERMANENT						
0090 2104501/00018	15.000 L F	10.00000	150.00	60.00000	900.00	
REMOVE PIPE SEWERS						
0100 2104501/00022	7564.000 L F	2.50000	18910.00	1.50000	11346.00	
REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER						
0110 2104501/00042	17413.000 L F	1.51000	26293.63	1.50000	26119.50	
REMOVE GUARD RAIL-PLATE BEAM						
0120 2104501/00200	1600.000 L F	1.10000	1760.00	3.45000	5520.00	
REMOVE CONDUIT SYSTEM						
0130 2104505/00021	2623.000 S Y	5.76000	15108.48	6.75000	17705.25	
REMOVE CONCRETE WALK						
0140 2104505/00122	7522.000 S Y	2.28000	17150.16	1.95000	14667.90	
REMOVE BITUMINOUS SHOULDER PAVEMENT						
0150 2104509/00038	22.000 EACH	50.00000	1100.00	180.19000	3964.18	
REMOVE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-PLATE BEAM						
0160 2104509/00048	115.000 EACH	150.00000	17250.00	224.00000	25760.00	
REMOVE LIGHTING UNIT						
0170 2104509/00049	1.000 EACH	92.29000	92.29	155.00000	155.00	
REMOVE LUMINAIRE						
0180 2104509/00055	2.000 EACH	160.28000	320.56	200.00000	400.00	
REMOVE TWISTED END TREATMENT						
0190 2104509/00057	28.000 EACH	150.00000	4200.00	60.00000	1680.00	
REMOVE LIGHT FIXTURE						
0200 2104509/00114	18.000 EACH	313.70000	5646.60	750.00000	13500.00	
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
0210 2104509/00390	2.000 EACH	309.86000	619.72	430.00000	860.00	
REMOVE EQUIPMENT PAD						

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 07042701

CALL : 073

COUNTIES : HENNEPIN

LETTING DATE : 04/27/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070073

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 2783-107

ROUTE : TH 35W=394

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : S07073

START DATE: 06/04/07

COMPLETION DATE : 10/26/07

=====			(0) -EST-	(1) P0015		()	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PROGRESSIVE CONTRACTORS INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
0400	2232501/00050 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	31516.000 S Y	1.41000	44437.56	1.65000	52001.40	
0410	2232603/00054 MILL CONCRETE CURB	638.000 L F	8.00000	5104.00	9.00000	5742.00	
0420	2301529/00011 REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	9292.000 LB	2.00000	18584.00	1.80000	16725.60	
0430	2301531/00508 EXPANSION JOINTS DESIGN E8S	11.000 L F	45.27000	497.97	75.00000	825.00	
0440	2301538/00010 DOWEL BAR	1162.000 EACH	7.63000	8866.06	8.00000	9296.00	
0450	2301603/00454 JOINT REPAIR (TYPE A-1H) 1/2"	24307.000 L F	1.50000	36460.50	2.40000	58336.80	
0460	2301603/00490 JOINT REPAIR (TYPE B-3)	2520.000 L F	18.83000	47451.60	25.20000	63504.00	
0470	2301603/00520 CRACK REPAIR (TYPE B-1)	1560.000 L F	24.03000	37486.80	25.20000	39312.00	
0480	2301603/00548 CRACK REPAIR (TYPE A-4H)	720.000 L F	2.00000	1440.00	2.40000	1728.00	
0490	2301603/00595 MID-PANEL REPAIR (TYPE C-2)	316.000 L F	80.00000	25280.00	66.20000	20919.20	
0500	2301603/00660 LONGITUDINAL REPAIR SPECIAL (TYPE B-2D)	130.000 L F	40.00000	5200.00	42.00000	5460.00	
0510	2301603/00676 LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR (TYPE A-5H) 1/2"	15100.000 L F	1.25000	18875.00	2.40000	36240.00	
0520	2301603/00745 CONTRACTION JOINT REPAIR (TYPE C-3D)	4736.000 L F	50.00000	236800.00	61.20000	289843.20	
0530	2301603/01025 EDGE REPAIR (TYPE B-2C)	315.000 L F	25.00000	7875.00	32.00000	10080.00	
0540	2301603/02333 EXPANSION JT SPECIAL (TYPE C-3BS)	164.000 L F	75.00000	12300.00	92.00000	15088.00	
0550	2301604/00045 CONCRETE PLANING	93432.000 S Y	3.25000	303654.00	3.57000	333552.24	
0560	2301604/00130 PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (TYPE CX)	278.000 S Y	110.00000	30580.00	106.00000	29468.00	

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 07042701

CALL : 073

COUNTIES : HENNEPIN

LETTING DATE : 04/27/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070073

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 2783-107

ROUTE : TH 35W=394

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : S07073

START DATE: 06/04/07

COMPLETION DATE : 10/26/07

=====			(0) -EST-	(1) P0015	()	=====		
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PROGRESSIVE CONTRACTORS INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0570	2301604/00140 PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT SINGLE LANE (TYPE D-1)	598.000 S Y	90.00000	53820.00	87.45000	52295.10		
0580	2301604/00150 PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT TWO LANE (TYPE D-2)	1798.000 S Y	85.00000	152830.00	87.45000	157235.10		
0590	2301608/00021 DRILL AND GROUT REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	224.000 LB	5.11000	1144.64	8.00000	1792.00		
0600	2301608/00104 SEAL CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT (3725)	6164.000 LB	3.50000	21574.00	5.20000	32052.80		
0610	2301618/00221 SPOT SURFACE REPAIR (TYPE B-2A)	19300.000 S F	25.00000	482500.00	26.45000	510485.00		
0620	2301618/00422 SURFACE REPAIR (TYPE B-2B)	50.000 S F	15.00000	750.00	18.00000	900.00		
0630	2301618/00527 REPAIR SPECIAL (TYPE B-2E)	590.000 S F	22.66000	13369.40	39.00000	23010.00		
0640	2357502/00010 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	5201.000 GAL	1.60000	8321.60	2.25000	11702.25		
0650	2360501/23900 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3, L)	7970.000 TON	44.39000	353788.30	51.50000	410455.00		
0660	2411507/00065 CONCRETE INLET PAD	22.000 EACH	400.00000	8800.00	550.00000	12100.00		
0670	2411603/00050 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	108.000 L F	200.00000	21600.00	237.00000	25596.00		
0680	2411603/00051 CONC BARRIER WALL-DESIGN SPECIAL	244.000 L F	250.00000	61000.00	261.00000	63684.00		
0690	2433603/00052 RESEAL JOINT TYPE E8	354.000 L F	35.00000	12390.00	45.00000	15930.00		
0700	2502521/06080 8" PVC PIPE DRAIN	105.000 L F	17.00000	1785.00	35.00000	3675.00		
0710	2502541/06080 8" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN	1475.000 L F	42.00000	61950.00	69.00000	101775.00		
0720	2503541/90122 12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006	52.000 L F	40.00000	2080.00	72.00000	3744.00		

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 07042701

CALL : 073

COUNTIES : HENNEPIN

LETTING DATE : 04/27/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070073

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 2783-107

ROUTE : TH 35W=394

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : S07073

START DATE: 06/04/07

COMPLETION DATE : 10/26/07

=====			(0) -EST-	(1) P0015		()	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PROGRESSIVE CONTRACTORS INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
0730	2503541/90152 15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006	59.000 L F	40.00000	2360.00	76.00000	4484.00	
0740	2503602/00042 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	9.000 EACH	573.31000	5159.79	750.00000	6750.00	
0750	2503602/00046 CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTUR	2.000 EACH	600.00000	1200.00	1000.00000	2000.00	
0760	2503603/01312 LINING SEWER PIPE 12"	102.000 L F	70.00000	7140.00	100.00000	10200.00	
0770	2503603/01315 LINING SEWER PIPE 15"	1236.000 L F	75.00000	92700.00	65.00000	80340.00	
0780	2503603/01324 LINING SEWER PIPE 24"	269.000 L F	80.00000	21520.00	120.00000	32280.00	
0790	2506501/00012 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN A OR F	44.000 L F	201.37000	8860.28	375.00000	16500.00	
0800	2506501/00032 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN C OR G	9.000 L F	296.50000	2668.50	375.00000	3375.00	
0810	2506501/00033 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN C G OR H	26.000 L F	300.00000	7800.00	375.00000	9750.00	
0820	2506501/02720 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 54-4020	5.000 L F	269.22000	1346.10	450.00000	2250.00	
0830	2506501/03620 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 72-4020	4.000 L F	440.58000	1762.32	650.00000	2600.00	
0840	2506502/00300 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	1.000 EACH	17500.00000	17500.00	35750.00000	35750.00	
0850	2506516/00010 CASTING ASSEMBLY	27.000 EACH	507.60000	13705.20	599.00000	16173.00	
0860	2521501/00030 3" CONCRETE WALK	992.000 S F	2.31000	2291.52	5.00000	4960.00	
0870	2521501/00040 4" CONCRETE WALK	1360.000 S F	3.83000	5208.80	8.00000	10880.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07042701

CALL : 073

COUNTIES : HENNEPIN

LETTING DATE : 04/27/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070073

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 2783-107

ROUTE : TH 35W=394

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : S07073

START DATE: 06/04/07

COMPLETION DATE : 10/26/07

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(0) -EST-	(1) P0015	()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PROGRESSIVE CONTRACTORS INC		
QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0880 2531501/02000	14.000 L F	30.00000	420.00	300.00000	4200.00	
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN SPECIAL						
0890 2531501/02320	117.000 L F	20.05000	2345.85	24.00000	2808.00	
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624						
0900 2531501/04020	386.000 L F	20.00000	7720.00	24.00000	9264.00	
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN D324						
0910 2533501/00110	1853.000 L F	60.00000	111180.00	68.15000	126281.95	
CONC MED BARRIER DES 8308 TYPE A						
0920 2533501/00140	536.000 L F	65.00000	34840.00	72.65000	38940.40	
CONC MED BARRIER DES 8308 TYPE AA						
0930 2533501/00150	1155.000 L F	65.00000	75075.00	92.30000	106606.50	
CONC MED BARRIER DES 8308 TYPE A STEP						
0940 2533501/00170	432.000 L F	250.00000	108000.00	160.00000	69120.00	
CONC MED BARRIER DES 8308 TYPE TRANS						
0950 2533507/00010	200.000 L F	12.50000	2500.00	10.00000	2000.00	
PORTABLE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER DESIGN 8337						
0960 2533508/00010	200.000 L F	4.00000	800.00	3.50000	700.00	
RELOCATE PORTABLE PRECAST CONC BARRIER DESIGN 8337						
0970 2533602/00010	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1000.00	1800.00000	3600.00	
MEDIAN BARRIER COVER PLATE						
0980 2545511/09040	39.000 EACH	1450.00000	56550.00	1635.00000	63765.00	
LIGHTING UNIT TYPE 9-40						
0990 2545511/09049	71.000 EACH	1800.00000	127800.00	1983.00000	140793.00	
LIGHTING UNIT TYPE 9-49						
1000 2545511/09449	2.000 EACH	2500.00000	5000.00	2597.00000	5194.00	
LIGHTING UNIT TYPE 9D-49						
1010 2545513/00010	1.000 EACH	350.00000	350.00	410.00000	410.00	
LUMINAIRE						
1020 2545514/00040	24.000 EACH	733.06000	17593.44	834.00000	20016.00	
UNDERPASS LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE L						
1030 2545515/00005	39.000 EACH	484.45000	18893.55	638.00000	24882.00	
LIGHT BASE DESIGN E						
1040 2545515/00009	73.000 EACH	561.35000	40978.55	891.00000	65043.00	
LIGHT BASE DESIGN H						

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07042701

CALL : 073

COUNTIES : HENNEPIN

LETTING DATE : 04/27/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070073

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 2783-107

ROUTE : TH 35W=394

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : S07073

START DATE: 06/04/07

COMPLETION DATE : 10/26/07

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(0) -EST-	(1) P0015	()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PROGRESSIVE CONTRACTORS INC		
QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1050	2545521/00021	240.000 L F	6.99000	1677.60	8.21000	1970.40
	0.75" RIGID STEEL CONDUIT					
1060	2545521/00027	1470.000 L F	7.25000	10657.50	9.21000	13538.70
	1" RIGID STEEL CONDUIT					
1070	2545521/00053	75.000 L F	10.93000	819.75	12.35000	926.25
	2" RIGID STEEL CONDUIT					
1080	2545521/00055	250.000 L F	20.00000	5000.00	20.70000	5175.00
	2.0" RIGID STEEL CONDUIT (DIRECTIONAL BORE)					
1090	2545523/00078	1829.000 L F	6.00000	10974.00	8.71000	15930.59
	3" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT					
1100	2545523/00079	2500.000 L F	15.00000	37500.00	18.51000	46275.00
	3" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT (DIRECTIONAL BORE)					
1110	2545523/00104	120.000 L F	20.00000	2400.00	23.10000	2772.00
	4" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT (DIRECTIONAL BORE)					
1120	2545531/01020	400.000 L F	1.43000	572.00	2.10000	840.00
	UNDERGROUND WIRE 1 COND NO 2					
1130	2545531/01040	360.000 L F	2.00000	720.00	2.07000	745.20
	UNDERGROUND WIRE 1 COND NO 4					
1140	2545531/01100	5650.000 L F	0.50000	2825.00	0.54000	3051.00
	UNDERGROUND WIRE 1 COND NO 10					
1150	2545533/00404	33150.000 L F	5.00000	165750.00	7.25000	240337.50
	ARMORED CABLE 4 COND NO 4					
1160	2545545/00012	1.000 EACH	831.85000	831.85	1306.00000	1306.00
	EQUIPMENT PAD B					
1170	2545551/00010	18.000 EACH	420.05000	7560.90	455.00000	8190.00
	JUNCTION BOX					
1180	2545553/00010	36.000 EACH	691.20000	24883.20	809.00000	29124.00
	HANDHOLE					
1190	2545602/00059	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	445.00000	445.00
	INSTALL SERVICE CABINET					
1200	2545603/00072	20.000 L F	20.00000	400.00	10.85000	217.00
	1.25" LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE CONDUIT					

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07042701

CALL : 073

COUNTIES : HENNEPIN

LETTING DATE : 04/27/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070073

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 2783-107

ROUTE : TH 35W=394

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : S07073

START DATE: 06/04/07

COMPLETION DATE : 10/26/07

				(0) -EST-	(1) P0015		()		
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PROGRESSIVE CONTRACTORS INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1210	2550532/50214 LEAD-IN CABLE 2 CONDUCTOR NO 14	3050.000	L F	0.83000	2531.50	1.67000	5093.50		
1220	2550601/00020 REMOVE CABLES		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	656.00000	656.00		
1230	2550602/09990 LOOP DETECTOR DESIGN SAWCUT	44.000	EACH	941.56000	41428.64	928.00000	40832.00		
1240	2550603/00030 FIBER OPTIC ENCASEMENT	250.000	L F	50.00000	12500.00	54.40000	13600.00		
1250	2554501/00001 TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN SPECIAL	650.000	L F	56.82000	36933.00	60.36000	39234.00		
1260	2554501/00040 TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN BULLNOSE	500.000	L F	55.00000	27500.00	64.48000	32240.00		
1270	2554501/02038 TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN B8338	7466.000	L F	15.92000	118858.72	17.06000	127369.96		
1280	2554521/00020 ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-PLATE BEAM	20.000	EACH	379.50000	7590.00	588.35000	11767.00		
1290	2554523/00028 END TREATMENT-TANGENT TERMINAL	31.000	EACH	2083.00000	64573.00	2203.05000	68294.55		
1300	2554602/00005 IMPACT ATTENUATOR BARRELS	14.000	EACH	211.22000	2957.08	145.00000	2030.00		
1310	2554602/00006 RELOCATE IMPACT ATTENUATOR BARRELS	14.000	EACH	41.68000	583.52	45.00000	630.00		
1320	2554602/00040 T-BARRIER BRIDGE CONN DES 8318	11.000	EACH	139.85000	1538.35	250.00000	2750.00		
1330	2554615/00009 IMPACT ATTENUATOR	2.000	AMBY	4557.32000	9114.64	32500.00000	65000.00		
1340	2557516/00005 PEDESTRIAN GATE	2.000	EACH	1100.00000	2200.00	1500.00000	3000.00		
1350	2563601/00010 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	110000.00000	110000.00	119000.00000	119000.00		
1360	2563602/00002 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TEMPORARY	1100.000	EACH	1.49000	1639.00	1.45000	1595.00		
1370	2563602/00030 MEDIAN BARRIER DELINEATOR	4.000	EACH	5.39000	21.56	4.00000	16.00		
1380	2563602/01100 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000	EACH	6034.92000	30174.60	6000.00000	30000.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07042701

CALL : 073

COUNTIES : HENNEPIN

LETTING DATE : 04/27/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070073

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 2783-107

ROUTE : TH 35W=394

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : S07073

START DATE: 06/04/07

COMPLETION DATE : 10/26/07

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) P0015 PROGRESSIVE CONTRACTORS INC	()	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
1540	2582501/03001		10.000 EACH	116.00000	1160.00	125.00000	1250.00	
	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (LT ARROW) EPOXY							
1550	2582501/03002		3.000 EACH	116.00000	348.00	125.00000	375.00	
	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (RT ARROW) EPOXY							
1560	2582501/03005		7.000 EACH	200.00000	1400.00	250.00000	1750.00	
	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (LEFT-THRU ARROW) EPOX							
1570	2582501/03015		3.000 EACH	110.00000	330.00	125.00000	375.00	
	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (THRU ARROW) EPOXY							
1580	2582502/11104		9745.000 L F	15.00000	146175.00	0.24000	2338.80	
	4" SOLID LINE WHITE-PAINT							
1590	2582502/11204		4740.000 L F	15.00000	71100.00	0.24000	1137.60	
	4" BROKEN LINE WHITE-PAINT							
1600	2582502/12104		7800.000 L F	15.00000	117000.00	0.24000	1872.00	
	4" SOLID LINE YELLOW-PAINT							
1610	2582502/31104		1945.000 L F	4.00000	7780.00	3.14000	6107.30	
	4" SOLID LINE WHITE-POLY PREFORM (GROUND IN)							
1620	2582502/31108		10345.000 L F	6.50000	67242.50	6.28000	64966.60	
	8" SOLID LINE WHITE-POLY PREFORM (GROUND IN)							
1630	2582502/31204		2500.000 L F	4.00000	10000.00	3.39000	8475.00	
	4" BROKEN LINE WHITE-POLY PREFORM (GROUND IN)							
1640	2582502/31207		10920.000 L F	6.50000	70980.00	6.10000	66612.00	
	7" BROKEN LINE WHITE-POLY PREFORM (GROUND IN)							
1650	2582502/31308		651.000 L F	8.00000	5208.00	6.55000	4264.05	
	8" DOTTED LINE WHITE-POLY PREFORM (GROUND IN)							
1660	2582502/31311		1940.000 L F	13.50000	26190.00	9.60000	18624.00	
	11" DOTTED LINE WHITE-POLY PREFORM (GROUND IN)							
1670	2582502/41104		49925.000 L F	0.30000	14977.50	0.29000	14478.25	
	4" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY							
1680	2582502/41204		680.000 L F	0.30000	204.00	1.29000	877.20	
	4" BROKEN LINE WHITE-EPOXY							

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 07042701

CALL : 073

COUNTIES : HENNEPIN

LETTING DATE : 04/27/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070073

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 2783-107

ROUTE : TH 35W=394

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : S07073

START DATE: 06/04/07

COMPLETION DATE : 10/26/07

			(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) P0015 PROGRESSIVE CONTRACTORS INC		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1690	2582502/41524 24" STOP LINE WHITE-EPOXY	150.000 L F	6.00000	900.00	15.00000	2250.00		
1700	2582502/42104 4" SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY	44555.000 L F	0.30000	13366.50	0.29000	12920.95		
1710	2582503/00130 CROSSWALK MARKING-POLY PREFORM (GROUND IN)	714.000 S F	15.00000	10710.00	14.12000	10081.68		
1720	2582503/00140 CROSSWALK MARKING-EPOXY	588.000 S F	8.00000	4704.00	7.50000	4410.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,960,163.39	\$	5,607,504.14	\$	
SECTION 0002 BRIDGE NO 9340								
1730	2100601/08010 SUPPLEMENTAL DESCRIPTION RECONSTRUCT ANTI-ICING SYSTEM	LUMP	300000.00000	300000.00	397000.00000	397000.00		
1740	2401513/01246 TYPE MOD F (TL-4) RAILING CONCRETE (3Y46)	3383.000 L F	68.00000	230044.00	49.35000	166951.05		
1750	2401541/00011 REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	42600.000 LB	1.35000	57510.00	1.55000	66030.00		
1760	2401602/00478 CONCRETE END POST	16.000 EACH	2500.00000	40000.00	3340.00000	53440.00		
1770	2401618/00081 PAINTED SURFACE FINISH (INPLACE)	3326.000 S F	1.50000	4989.00	1.45000	4822.70		
1780	2401618/00300 BRIDGE DECK PLANING	261689.000 S F	0.55000	143928.95	0.49000	128227.61		
1790	2401618/03633 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3Y33) SPECIAL	2409.000 S F	10.00000	24090.00	0.01000	24.09		
1800	2402603/00006 INSTALL EXPANSION JOINT DEVICES	2294.000 L F	50.00000	114700.00	121.00000	277574.00		
1810	2404618/00011 BLASTING (SPECIAL)	277395.000 S F	0.50000	138697.50	0.42000	116505.90		
1820	2404618/00250 CONCRETE WEARING COURSE (3U17A) 2.0"	277395.000 S F	3.25000	901533.75	3.18000	882116.10		

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 07042701

CALL : 073

COUNTIES : HENNEPIN

LETTING DATE : 04/27/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070073

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 2783-107

ROUTE : TH 35W=394

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : S07073

START DATE: 06/04/07

COMPLETION DATE : 10/26/07

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(0) -EST-	(1) P0015	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PROGRESSIVE CONTRACTORS INC	
QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
1830 2433505/00007	277395.000 S F	1.50000	416092.50	1.05000	291264.75
REMOVE CONCRETE WEARING COURSE					
1840 2433505/00011	17745.000 S F	14.00000	248430.00	11.75000	208503.75
REMOVE SLAB TYPE 1					
1850 2433505/00013	2409.000 S F	25.00000	60225.00	29.00000	69861.00
REMOVE SLAB TYPE 3					
1860 2433506/00026	3423.000 L F	44.00000	150612.00	44.10000	150954.30
REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND RAIL					
1870 2433516/00110	3668.000 EACH	16.00000	58688.00	16.00000	58688.00
ANCHORAGES TYPE REINF BARS					
1880 2433602/00020	44.000 EACH	600.00000	26400.00	282.00000	12408.00
GREASE EXPANSION BEARING ASSEMBLIES					
1890 2433602/00050	6.000 EACH	1000.00000	6000.00	1110.00000	6660.00
RECONSTRUCT EXPANSION BEARINGS					
1900 2433602/00120	3.000 EACH	2500.00000	7500.00	2475.00000	7425.00
RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE END POST					
1910 2433602/08010	138.000 EACH	16.00000	2208.00	17.00000	2346.00
SUPPLEMENTAL DESCRIPTION GROUTED REINF BARS					
1920 2433602/08010	81.000 EACH	16.00000	1296.00	19.00000	1539.00
SUPPLEMENTAL DESCRIPTION GROUTED REINR BARS					
1930 2433603/00050	1729.000 L F	21.00000	36309.00	27.00000	46683.00
RESEAL SLOPE PAVING JOINTS					
1940 2433603/00052	1004.000 L F	42.00000	42168.00	46.00000	46184.00
RESEAL JOINT TYPE E8					
1950 2433603/00060	143.000 L F	125.00000	17875.00	138.00000	19734.00
RECONSTRUCT PAVING BRACKET					
1960 2433603/00150	2115.000 L F	44.00000	93060.00	37.50000	79312.50
RECONSTRUCT CURB					
1970 2433603/00202	5.000 L F	650.00000	3250.00	410.00000	2050.00
RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE MEDIAN					
1980 2433603/00400	1230.000 L F	5.00000	6150.00	3.40000	4182.00
CLEAN AND SEAL DECK JOINTS					
1990 2433603/00401	2650.000 L F	5.00000	13250.00	3.40000	9010.00
CLEAN AND SEAL JOINTS TYPE 1					

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 07042701

CALL : 073

COUNTIES : HENNEPIN

LETTING DATE : 04/27/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070073

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 2783-107

ROUTE : TH 35W=394

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : S07073

START DATE: 06/04/07

COMPLETION DATE : 10/26/07

			(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) P0015 PROGRESSIVE CONTRACTORS INC		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2000	2433603/00415 CLEAN & SEAL MEDIAN JOINT	420.000 L F	17.00000	7140.00	5.70000	2394.00		
2010	2433603/02010 RECONSTRUCT EXPANSION JOINT TYPE A	1310.000 L F	240.00000	314400.00	357.00000	467670.00		
2020	2433603/02020 RECONSTRUCT EXPANSION JOINT TYPE B	313.000 L F	240.00000	75120.00	329.00000	102977.00		
2030	2433603/02040 RECONSTRUCT EXPANSION JOINT TYPE D	720.000 L F	275.00000	198000.00	395.00000	284400.00		
2040	2433603/08010 SUPPLEMENTAL DESCRIPTION ROUT & SEAL CRACKS	50.000 L F	15.00000	750.00	7.00000	350.00		
2050	2433606/00020 SEAL BRIDGE DECK CRACKS	14.000 GAL	600.00000	8400.00	750.00000	10500.00		
2060	2433618/00050 MILL AND PATCH CONCRETE SURFACE	2246.000 S F	24.00000	53904.00	21.00000	47166.00		
2070	2433618/00110 CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR	650.000 S F	75.00000	48750.00	90.00000	58500.00		
2080	2433618/08010 SUPPLEMENTAL DESCRIPTION REMOVE LOOSE CONCRETE	530.000 S F	50.00000	26500.00	34.00000	18020.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,877,970.70	\$	4,101,473.75	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	8,838,134.09	\$	9,708,977.89	\$	